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Jones-McBryde, Cassandr (C.L.)

From: Jones-McBryde Cassandr (C L)
Sent: Tuesday. July 29, 2003 4:09 PM
Tay Filey. Duane (D)

Subject: legal contact for Thomas Ayo
Tracking: recipient Read

Filey, Duang (D.) Read: 7/30/03 2:04 PM

Hi Duane,

| received an atty demand for the below customer. Do you have any information on this
one?

VIN: 2VMEFM75WOSX (I  Year: 2003 Model: GRAND MARQUIS  Case: 734022962
Name: MRNNNEEEEEE  Owner Status: Original WSD: 2002-08-31

Symptom Desc: LIGHTING SYSTEM EXT. LIGHTING Primary Phone:

Reason Desc: LEGAL - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAND Secondary Pho

issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: ACKNCWLEDGE

Action: OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND
Dealer: 00061 PURVIS FORD INC

Thanks,

Caussondrov JonesMcBryde

Ford Motor Company

Legal Analyst-Washington D.C. and Orlando
Phone: (313)248-1109

Fax: (313) 845-5555

cjones@ford.com

9/3/03
PE08-066 0001LP
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Jones-McBryde, Cassandr (C.L.)

From: JWesYoung@aol.com
Sent: Monday. August 11. 2003 10:30 AM
To: cjones@ford.com

Subject: From Wes Young CRM Washington DC

I was reviewing all of my CuDL cases and came across this legal contact | never received a letter and wanted o
make sure you were not waiting on me. Thanks

I vcrv7swosx B 2003 GRAND MARQUIS 07
ACKNOWLED LEGAL - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAND 734022962 Update Print/View

Action: MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO ATTORNEY

Dealer: 00061 PURVIS FORD INC Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
Odometer: 12434 Ml Comm Type: MAIL

Analyst Name: CASSANDRA JONES Analyst: CJONES
Action Date: 07/29/2003 Action Time: 16.06.23.475 Action Data: Yes

Comments ATTY AWARE OF DEMAND RECIEPT. LETTER SENT TO CSM REQUESTING MORE INFORMATION.

9/3/03
PE08-066 0002LP
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Jones-McBryde, Cassandr (C.L.)

From: JWesYoung@aol com
Sent: Monday. August 11, 2003 11:30 AM
To: clones@ford.com

Subject: Re: From Wes Young CRM Washington DC

The unit came from Malioy LM which | believe is in the Select Dealer Region Apparently it was purchased there
and had been there several imes for an intermittent headlamps going out. Purvis believes they brought it to them
just to get a third repair attempt. They were not able to verify the concern but did put a lighting control module on

the anit

9/3/03
PE08-066 0003LP
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LA Malloy Lincoln Mercury/Mitsubishi
14655 Jefferson Davis Highway
Woodbridge. VA 2219/
Phone: (703) 494-9]2( Fax: (703) 550-8332

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: &- /7* <

TO: _CASSpdes

FROM: Eybei 7 o0k

#OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: &2

e S et

ADDITIONAL NOTES:
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MALLOY LINCOLN MERCURY, INC. Authorized
T/A MALLOY LINCOLN MERCURY MITSUBISHI KIA Dealer

14655 Jefferson Davis Hwy.
WOODBRIDGE, VA. 22191 @
Phone: (703) 494-9121 (703) 550-9750 (540) 659-5240

www.malloyautomall.com
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Gord Ytor Gomprany,

Consumer Affairs
*Sent via Fax
August 19, 2003

Mr. Kenneth Lehman
Attorney at Law

1008 Pendleton St.
Alexandria, VA 22314

RE: Thomas Ayo
2003 Mercury Grand Marquis

VIN: 2MEFM75W03 X

Dear Mr. Lehman:
This letter is in response to your letter dated July 24, 2003 regarding the above-mentioned client.

Ford Motor Company has reviewed your client's repair history and based on the available
information we cannot honor your request to repurchase your client's vehicle.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this concern.

Respectfull;y yours,
A /

Y -
’ / T
E

/
J i
| “j.f ,//7
@gsandgé\.lﬁes-McBryde
Consumper Affairs

4
/

f

PO Box 6248, MD3NE-B, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 USA

PE08-066 0006LP



KENNETH A. LEHMAN, ESQ., P.C.

Attorney at Law
1008 Pendleton Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Telephone (703) 683-6583 Fax (703) 683-6584

July 24, 2003

Michael Massey

Purvis Ford-Lincoln-Mercury

3660 Jefferson Davis Highway

P.O. Box 3489

Fredericksburg, VA 22402 i3
Customer Relations Center

Ford Motor Company A
16800 Executive Plaza Drive =
Dearborn, M1 48121

Jeffery Malloy

Malloy Lincoln Mercury, Inc.
14655 Jefferson Davis Highway
Woodbridge, VA 22191

RE: 2003 Mercury Grand Marquis
VIN: 2MEFM7SWO3X_

Dear Sirs:

I am writing on behalf of my cliem—regarding his 2003 Mercury Grand Marquis. 4 DR
SDN LS VIN: ZMEFMT’SWOBX_

As you are aware, my client purchased this new vehicle from Malloy Lincoln Mercury, Inc. on or
about August 31, 2002. Since that time, the vehicle has been serviced on four separate occasions related (o
the problem of the headlights and panel lights malfunctioning, i.e.. turning off while the vehicle is being
operated at night. This problem was clearly indicated in Mr. Il letter to Ford Motor Company on
December 18, 2002. Additionally, there have been numerous attempts to have the problem rectified at both
Purvis Ford Lincoln Mercury and Malloy Lincoln Mercury, Inc..as detailed in the list immediately below the
next paragraph. It is clear that Ford is unable to correct the inherent defect which substantially limits the
usability, safety, and value of this vehicle.

On May 9, 2003, this office wrote a letter in a non adversarial attempt to let the dealerships {ix the
vehicle. In the beginning of this month (July) Mr. [iillauthorized the service manager of Purvis to take this
vehicle home to see il he could experience the headlight and dashboard problems. Mr. B 2s met the
standards of permitting Ford and its dealer the opportunity to fix the defect, and Ford has yet to cure the
problem. Mr s herein and hereby pursuing the remedies provided under the Motor Vehicle Warranty

PE08-066 0007LP



Enforcement Act. The following list shows the actions that have occurred which invoke the protections of this
Act. '

1) Mr. Ifllpurchased the vehicle from Malloy Lincoln Mercury. Inc on or about August 3 1. 2002
and the defect has not been “cured™ as of this date which is less than the 18-month period
permitted in the statute.

2) The vehicle that Mr [JJivas sold is clearly a nonconforming vehicle. It is a motor vehicle
upon which there has been more than a reasonable number of attempts (o repair a defect.
A vehicle is presumed to be significantly impaired if: “The same nonconformity has been
subject to repair three or more times by the manufacturer, its agents or its authorized dealers
and the same nonconformity continues to exist”-Va Code §59.1-207.13 (B)(1). The attached
invoices show the numerous separate occasions Mr. Ayo had the vehicle’s headlights and
dashboard serviced (Attachment 1).

3) A motor vehicle that has had a reasonable number of attempts to repair a defect is presumed
to be significantly impaired if* “The nonconformity is a serious safefty defect and has been
subject to repair one or more times by the manufacturer, its agent or its authorized dealer
and the same nonconformity continues to exist’-Va Code §59.1-207.13 (B)(2). The
malfunctioning of the headlights and dashboard indicators results in the total loss of
visability, and the concurrent lack of knowledge of the speed, etc. of the vehicle which is
clearly a dangerous and serious safety defect.

4) Ford, as the manufacturer, has been put on actual notice of the continued defects through the
receipt of the certified letter from Mr. Ayo dated December 18. 2002 and the May 9. 2003 letter
from this office as well as this letter which constitutes all of the notice required to meet the
notice requirements of the Virginia Motor Vehicle Warrenty Enforcement Act. (Attachment 2)

5) ™r. IJEl problem regarding the defective headlights and panel lights have not been repaired,
and as of the date of this letter, the vehicle remains in its nonconforming state.

6) The following table shows the damages the Mr. -eeks under the statute:

TABLE 1 - Description of Damages

Losses : Amount
Cash down payment for the 2003 Mercury Grand Marquis . . . ......... $ 24,000.00
Monthly Amount Financed paid to date of $151.51/mo, plus finance
charge, tags, SVC Cont, and processing fee - approximately . . ... ... .. $ 2,000.00
Loss of use while the vehicle was in the shop for warranty repairs
2)0ctober26 2002 ........césscsamiysnspgegrssmwasass $ 50.00
by November2Z, 2002 ..ciuwessismuipggsomeosvssnmmaswnd $ 50.00
CIMareh 7, 2008 scosmmueigspmerpgssmnscssmmennn e mm $ 50.00

d) July 2003 (provided a loaner vehicle)

PE08-066 0008LP



Attorney Feestodate. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... $ 1,200.00
PO T AL LOBBES o v cs s smaausinwiss v amssanss wown ns s o wwennsss $ 27,350.00

Under § 59.1 -207.13 A (2). MrJJJllbas the unconditional right to choose a refund for the full contract
price of the vehicle, plus all collateral and incidental damages as listed above. Mr [l il! maintain the use of
their vehicle until a refund is received. He is aware that the refund will reflect a subtraction of the reasonable use
up to the time the vehicle's defect was first reported to Ford or its agens.

Mr [l has been quite patient in this matter despite of the inconvenience this has caused him which
includes the fact he and his wife do not drive the vehicle in the evenings for fear of having an accident due to
the malfunctioning of the headlights and dashboard light. 1f Ford Motor Company chooses not to comply
with the Virginia Lemon Law, Mr. Il has instructed me to pursue this matter through formal litigation.
1 request that you acknowledge the receipt of this letter and contact me to discuss how soon you will
be able to implement the issuance of a refund. At that time the vehicle will be returned, and Mr. i
acknowledge any reduction for normal wear and tear associated with the miles the vehicle has been
driven and the number of months used. Mr.[JJvill forego pursuing a legal action and sign a mutual
release provided Ford Motor Company accepts the remedies in this letter. Thank you, and I look
forward to working together to amicably resolve this matter.

Sincerely,

DA N4
Vet 1dTh N - Al i
Kenneth A. Lehman

PE08-066 0009LP
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Jones-McBryde, Cassandr (C.L.)

From:  JWesYoung@aol.com

Sent: Monday. August 11. 2003 11:30 AM

To: ciones@ford com

Subject: Re: From Wes Young CRM Washington DC

The unit came from Malloy LM which | believe is in the Select Dealer Region Apparently it was purchased there
and had been there several imes for an intermittent headlamps going out. Purvis believes they brought it to them
ust to get a third repair attempt. They were not able to verify the concern but did put a lighting control module on

th= unit

8/19/03
PE08-066 0010LP
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Customer Info

Country: LISA Language: N
Cell Phone; Pager:
Preferred Contact method: Fax:
Preferred Contact Time: Email:

PE08-066 0011LP
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VIN: 2MEFIM75WO3X619187

Contract: 1 Of

fupiration Dat

Dian Tyuyn: |
Fian i ypear

Rental; 28

Purchase Type: N
Options:

Expiration Miles: 7
Selling Deal

Plan Yaar:
2002

Deductible; 50

Status: Active

& ALL AL ANIO Y N
er: MALLOY LINCOLN

Towing
Allowance:

Cancel Date:
Refund Percent:
Dealer Credited:

Process Date:
Dealer Received Date;

£8P Cancellation Detailg---eooaaen

No Recall Information for this VIN

PE08-066 0012LP



Vehicle Information Report

Page 1 of 2

GENERAL VEH
INFORMATION:

(A SRR s CTP-GRAND MARCENF S ENG L (920 kg Serial Moz PRG AR 02063
Maodel Yo, Jond Market Devived:  C N -NTROTDRY DINVESTON DEREV VPIVE S Body Shell:
Nebe Dy pre: ( Dirive Codes B TWEHE T RYAR BRIVI fneine: COVN - R-ALL6E SOTIC EFEN
Lo, Destder: [RERE By Cab Sivde; Oy DOOR SEDAN-S L Pransmission: C'/DO DS AT NANO AQDE
Verston'Series: CONL- B VRSP - L AR
BUILD INFORMATION:
Region: N - ssssross Plann AW ST THOMAS PLANT BUALD
Countey: - SdEeaecJEEL Prod Dater DTN 002
SALKINFORMATION:
eeron:  NA - zezanseasr Selling Dealer: A2Nn2
Countes: TSN - 07 Selhog DEe SEProa s Vo
Buver SUProv: N

Nerival Pates DTN 0T Red Carpet Fease:
Sale Date: AT Fleet Retai b u, Leaser B
Morranty Starvt Dage: s T- 00 G-C002 Modihed N ehiete:
Orite Woarrann Dater S0 A G0 "0 Reacgmired S ehicle: SN ehele Faporr Flae: s
NOC/EOC:

= b i st v -4 - 5 mrm e e T e e

S [

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATIO

N Conditioning:
Miernator vmp Rating:
Aredio Disk:

e Ratio:
wile faype:

Buartery Amp Raiing:
Brahe Cade:

Arahoe CodetServicey:
Calibration Code:
Colorg Veeent):
Colorgbvimyg:
Delivers Iype:
Dreneshalt Code:
Fronmt Seat:

Foel Pype:

CO-ATO AR CONDITHONER

A\ AR IIRERIA
FOAAC- 2 75 FINAT DRIVE RA
FOIAR - NON-DINTHED S RE

MR

TG

N

GOG] -

¥

O b= SEAESPHT BENCH
MNP EADED Ut

CHANGER PLAYER

'
AR

VW Coddes

COVW O hass Codes
Instrumentstion:
Mirror{Dreiver Side:
AN PN erar Paner Sidey:
Paint:

Power wntenna:
Radin:

Sound Svatem:
Suspn bandem Ak
Tive Brand:

Vive Size:

Tractinon € ontrnl:

Wheet Baees

APABH Y

|

ANC=FEECTRONIC INSTRUNIENTATION
CN-DRVR PWR HEATED C/K EXT MIRROR
U= PASS PW R HEATED CAS EXT MIRR

NSO - AREZONA BELGE 72
- [
BE -TEETR PRIATSTROCOSTEDISC O N
A EESS PPGRADIED SOLND SYSTENM
RN
DIATES - P22SIOUTTR- 16 WERNW
AR - ANTISPIN TRACE BRAKES WO IVD

TIRE DOT INE

[ BOIVAL NSO,
11 N 9N teTan
11

ORMATION;

2 ORED B3V AL LN TN
KIG B AL LN sl
11

SPARE: BYMPARC /0T

ESPINFORMATION:

EMISSHONS

N

FORMATION:

PE08-066 0013LP



Vehicle Information Report

ST Cade:

ESP Coveraze( Vhiles):
ESP Coveraged Time):
ESP PR Y e

Pl Sicnature Dare:

Lnission Code:

Eonission Cert 'Type:

Fanission Deeal Sulfiv:

Eagine Family:

ISR
SEATNA 6N S

Page 2 of 2
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FCSD Region
27-WASHINGTON

Dealer Information

Sales Region Sales Zone

Market
27-WASHINGTON A F1

P&A Code Sales Code
00061 F27440

Page 1 of 1

Dealer Name:
Dealer Address:

Dealer Main Phone:

PURVIS FORD INC
3660 JEFF DAVIS HWY/US #1
FREDERICKSBURG VA 22408
540-898-3000

Dealer Service Phone:

540-710-1400

Position Employee Name
DEALER/PARTNER EMILY J PATRICK
DEALER/PARTNER ROBERT E PATRICK SR

GENERAL MANAGER MICHAEL H MASSEY
GENERAL MANAGER JAMES M SNODDY
PARTS MANAGER WILLIAM R TODD

PARTS MANAGER GARY C GEIL
PARTS MANAGER WAYNE T LONG
SALES MANAGER PHILIP S WALTERS
SALES MANAGER DAVID D EADIE
SERVICE MANAGER WILLIAM R MOULDS

Service Hours
Directions
Trained

Additional Information

7:30 AM - 6:00 PM

Y

BODYSHOP MANAGER: M.L. DEES

PE08-066 0016LP



Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of 1

VIN: ZMEFW Year: 2003 Model: GRAND MARQUIS ~ Case: 734022962
Name: MR Owner Status: Original WSD: 2002-08-31

Symptom Desc: LIGHTING SYSTEM EXT. LIGHTING Primary Phone:

Reason Desc: LEGAL - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAND Secondary Pho

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: CLOSED

Action: OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND

Dealer: 00061 PURVIS FORD INC Origin Desc: CA-LITIGATION PREVENTION-FRONT DESK
Odometer: 12434 M| Comm Type: MAIL

Analyst Name: LEICH,CHERIE Analyst: CLEICH

Action Date: 07/28/2003 Action Time: 15.02.26.614 Action Data: Yes

Comments e ATTORNEY DEMAND = *##ssssmxssesess DATE STAMPED 7-28-03. ATTORNEY
ALLEGES CLIENT'S VEHICLE HAS BEEN SERVICED ON AT LEAST FOUR OCCASIONS FOR HEADLIGHTS AND
PANEL LIGHTS MALFUNCTIONING. ATTORNEY DEMANDS CONTACT FROM FORD REPRESENTATIVE.

Data Element Name Data Value

NAME OF LAW FIRM KENNETH A. LEHMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW
ATTORNEY NAME KENNETH A. LEHMAN

ATTORNEY PHONE NUMBER 7036836583

Action: MAKE CUTBOUND CALL TO ATTORNEY

Dealer: 00061 PURVIS FORD INC Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

PREVENTION
Odometer: 12434 Mi Comm Type: MAIL
Analyst Name: CASSANDRA :
JONES Analyst: CJONES
Action Date: 07/29/2003 Action Time: Action Data: Yes

16.06.23.475
Comments ATTY AWARE OF DEMAND RECIEPT. LETTER SENT TO CSM REQUESTING MORE INFORMATION.
Data Element Name Data Value

CONTACT PERSON

Action: FINAL CASE DISPOSITION

Dealer: 00061 PURVIS FORD INC Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION

PREVENTION
Odometer: 12434 MI Comm Type: MAIL
Analyst Name: CASSANDRA .
JONES Analyst: CJONES
; . Action Time: g .
Action Date: 08/19/2003 08.22 38,956 Action Data: No

Comments LPA HAS REVIEWED THE SRV HISTORY FROM BOTH THE SELLING AND THE SERVICING DLR. BASED
ON THE AVAILABLE INFORMATION, WE CAN NOT HONOR REQUEST FOR REPURCHASE. LETTER OF CLOSING
WILL BE FAXED TO ATTY.

PE08-066 0017LP





